
TCU (5-3) -vs- Colorado (3-3)
12/03/08 at Boulder, Colo. (Coors Events Center)

 
 

 
 
TCU 62

Colorado 46

Date: 12/03/08
Time: 8 p.m.
Attendance: 3483
Site: Boulder, Colo. (Coors Events Center)
Referees: Kelly Self, Darron George, Brent Dugas

Score By Period 1 2 Total
TCU 24 38 62
Colorado 14 32 46

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Buljan, Zvonko * 26 6-14 0-2 3-3 3-7 10 3 0 3 0 2 15
22 Mitchem, Keion * 24 5-6 3-3 2-2 0-4 4 3 1 2 0 0 15
32 Langford, Kevin * 31 4-6 0-1 2-2 2-2 4 2 0 4 1 0 10
13 Ruzgas, Edvinas * 24 2-5 2-5 1-2 0-3 3 3 1 1 0 1 7
03 Ebie, Jason * 33 1-6 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 3 6 0 1 0 3
05 Moss, Ronnie 14 3-5 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 5 0 1 8
24 Butler, Kevin 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
42 Ortiz, John 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
23 Rose, Kavon 18 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 2 0 0 0 0
12 Lancon, Logan 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-50 6-15 10-13 10-23 33 20 10 17 2 5 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-25   36.00 % 3-9   33.33 % 3-5   60.00 %
Second Half 14-25   56.00 % 3-6   50.00 % 7-8   87.50 %
Total 23-50   46.0 % 6-15   40.0 % 10-13   76.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 12
Largest Lead: 24 2nd-
03:15

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Higgins, Cory * 38 4-10 1-3 7-8 1-7 8 2 1 2 0 0 16
33 Dufault, Austin * 28 3-9 1-4 1-3 0-0 0 3 0 6 0 1 8
12 Thorne II, Dwight * 34 3-5 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 3 2 3 0 0 6
34 Crawford, Casey * 14 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 1 0 0 2
31 Jackson-Wilson,Jermy * 14 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
10 Kelley, Ryan 9 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
24 Knutson, Levi 21 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 4
14 Coney, Javon 21 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 1 0 0 2
55 Eckloff, Trey 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 2 1 0 2
25 Zehnder, Andrew 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
15 Veal, Toby 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-42 4-13 8-11 5-18 23 19 5 20 2 2 46

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 6-21   28.57 % 0-2   0.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
Second Half 11-21   52.38 % 4-11   36.36 % 6-7   85.71 %
Total 17-42   40.5 % 4-13   30.8 % 8-11   72.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
TCU 24

Colorado 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Buljan, Zvonko 14 3-9 0-2 1-1 1-6 7 1 0 3 0 1 7
22 Mitchem, Keion 7 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 6
32 Langford, Kevin 14 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 2 1 0 4
13 Ruzgas, Edvinas 9 1-2 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 4
3 Ebie, Jason 18 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 4 0 1 0 1
5 Moss, Ronnie 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0
24 Butler, Kevin 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Ortiz, John 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
23 Rose, Kavon 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
12 Lancon, Logan 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-25 3-9 3-5 4-14 18 10 5 10 2 3 24
36.0 % 33.3 % 60.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Higgins, Cory 18 1-5 0-0 1-2 1-6 7 0 0 1 0 0 3
33 Dufault, Austin 17 2-6 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 3 0 1 5
12 Thorne II, Dwight 18 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
34 Crawford, Casey 12 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 2
31 Jackson-Wilson,Jermy 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
10 Kelley, Ryan 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Knutson, Levi 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
14 Coney, Javon 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
55 Eckloff, Trey 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
25 Zehnder, Andrew 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Veal, Toby 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 6-21 0-2 2-4 3-12 15 10 0 13 1 1 14
28.6 % 0.0 % 50.0 %



Second Half Box Score
TCU 38

Colorado 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Buljan, Zvonko 12 3-5 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 1 8
22 Mitchem, Keion 17 3-4 1-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 9
32 Langford, Kevin 17 2-3 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 6
13 Ruzgas, Edvinas 15 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 3
3 Ebie, Jason 15 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 3 2 0 0 0 2
5 Moss, Ronnie 8 3-4 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 8
24 Butler, Kevin 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
42 Ortiz, John 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Rose, Kavon 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
12 Lancon, Logan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-25 3-6 7-8 6-9 15 10 5 7 0 2 38
56.0 % 50.0 % 87.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Higgins, Cory 20 3-5 1-3 6-6 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 13
33 Dufault, Austin 11 1-3 1-3 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 3
12 Thorne II, Dwight 16 3-4 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 1 0 0 6
34 Crawford, Casey 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
31 Jackson-Wilson,Jermy 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
10 Kelley, Ryan 4 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
24 Knutson, Levi 11 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
14 Coney, Javon 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
55 Eckloff, Trey 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 1 0 2
25 Zehnder, Andrew 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
15 Veal, Toby 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-21 4-11 6-7 2-6 8 9 5 7 1 1 32
52.4 % 36.4 % 85.7 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: TCU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colorado
MISS 3PTR by RUZGAS,EDVINAS 19:33
REBOUND OFF by LANGFORD,KEVIN --
MISS LAYUP by BULJAN,ZVONKO 19:25
REBOUND OFF by BULJAN,ZVONKO --
MISS LAYUP by BULJAN,ZVONKO 19:23

19:23 BLOCK  by JACKSON-WILSON,JERMY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by MITCHEM,KEION 19:13 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by EBIE,JASON --
FOUL  by MITCHEM,KEION 18:58

18:49 MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,CASEY
REBOUND DEF by BULJAN,ZVONKO --

18:33 FOUL  by JACKSON-WILSON,JERMY
MISS FT by RUZGAS,EDVINAS 18:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by RUZGAS,EDVINAS 18:33 4-0 V 4

18:18 MISS LAYUP by DUFAULT,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by RUZGAS,EDVINAS --
GOOD 3PTR by MITCHEM,KEION 18:09 7-0 V 7
ASSIST  by EBIE,JASON --
FOUL  by RUZGAS,EDVINAS 17:53
FOUL  by MITCHEM,KEION 17:48
SUB IN by ROSE,KAVON 17:48
SUB OUT by MITCHEM,KEION 17:48

17:35 TURNOVER  by HIGGINS,CORY
GOOD LAYUP by BULJAN,ZVONKO(in the paint) 17:05 9-0 V 9
ASSIST  by EBIE,JASON --

16:41 MISS LAYUP by HIGGINS,CORY
-- REBOUND OFF by HIGGINS,CORY

16:38 SUB IN by KNUTSON,LEVI
16:38 SUB OUT by JACKSON-WILSON,JERMY
16:22 FOUL  by DUFAULT,AUSTIN
16:22 TURNOVER  by DUFAULT,AUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by BULJAN,ZVONKO 15:55
-- REBOUND DEF by HIGGINS,CORY

FOUL  by ROSE,KAVON 15:49
15:49 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by BUTLER,KEVIN 15:49
SUB OUT by BULJAN,ZVONKO 15:49

15:46 MISS JUMPER by HIGGINS,CORY
REBOUND DEF by LANGFORD,KEVIN --
GOOD 3PTR by RUZGAS,EDVINAS 15:25 12-0 V 12
ASSIST  by ROSE,KAVON --

14:54 MISS LAYUP by THORNE II,DWIGHT
REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,KEVIN --
MISS JUMPER by EBIE,JASON 14:35

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,CASEY
FOUL  by RUZGAS,EDVINAS 14:29
SUB IN by LANCON,LOGAN 14:29
SUB IN by MOSS,RONNIE 14:29
SUB OUT by EBIE,JASON 14:29
SUB OUT by RUZGAS,EDVINAS 14:29

14:29 SUB IN by CONEY,JAVON
14:29 SUB OUT by HIGGINS,CORY
14:19 MISS LAYUP by CONEY,JAVON

REBOUND DEF by LANCON,LOGAN --
TURNOVER  by MOSS,RONNIE 13:57

13:56 STEAL  by DUFAULT,AUSTIN



13:53 12-2 V 10
GOOD LAYUP by DUFAULT,AUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

13:37 FOUL  by CRAWFORD,CASEY
SUB IN by BULJAN,ZVONKO 13:37
SUB OUT by BUTLER,KEVIN 13:37

13:37 SUB IN by JACKSON-WILSON,JERMY
13:37 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,CASEY

TURNOVER  by LANGFORD,KEVIN 13:35
13:26 TURNOVER  by KNUTSON,LEVI

TURNOVER  by MOSS,RONNIE 13:13
13:10 12-4 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by KNUTSON,LEVI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MOSS,RONNIE 13:04
SUB IN by EBIE,JASON 13:04
SUB OUT by MOSS,RONNIE 13:04

12:52 MISS LAYUP by DUFAULT,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by BULJAN,ZVONKO --
MISS JUMPER by ROSE,KAVON 12:38

-- REBOUND DEF by THORNE II,DWIGHT
12:22 TURNOVER  by THORNE II,DWIGHT

STEAL  by LANCON,LOGAN 12:19
GOOD LAYUP by LANGFORD,KEVIN(in the paint) 12:16 14-4 V 10
ASSIST  by EBIE,JASON --

11:49 MISS JUMPER by CONEY,JAVON
BLOCK  by LANGFORD,KEVIN 11:49

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
11:48 TIMEOUT media by TEAM

SUB IN by ORTIZ,JOHN 11:48
SUB OUT by LANGFORD,KEVIN 11:48

11:48 SUB IN by HIGGINS,CORY
11:48 SUB IN by ECKLOFF,TREY
11:48 SUB OUT by KNUTSON,LEVI
11:48 SUB OUT by DUFAULT,AUSTIN
11:44 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BULJAN,ZVONKO 11:32
-- REBOUND DEF by HIGGINS,CORY

11:15 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON-WILSON,JERMY
REBOUND DEF by BULJAN,ZVONKO --
MISS 3PTR by LANCON,LOGAN 11:07

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON-WILSON,JERMY
FOUL  by ORTIZ,JOHN 11:06

10:38 FOUL  by ECKLOFF,TREY
10:38 TURNOVER  by ECKLOFF,TREY

SUB IN by LANGFORD,KEVIN 10:38
SUB OUT by BULJAN,ZVONKO 10:38

10:38 SUB IN by DUFAULT,AUSTIN
10:38 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,CASEY
10:38 SUB OUT by ECKLOFF,TREY
10:38 SUB OUT by JACKSON-WILSON,JERMY
10:20 FOUL  by CONEY,JAVON
10:20 SUB IN by KNUTSON,LEVI
10:20 SUB OUT by CONEY,JAVON

MISS JUMPER by ROSE,KAVON 10:14
-- REBOUND DEF by THORNE II,DWIGHT

09:52 14-6 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by DUFAULT,AUSTIN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by ORTIZ,JOHN 09:27

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,CASEY
08:50 MISS JUMPER by DUFAULT,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by ROSE,KAVON --
MISS LAYUP by EBIE,JASON 08:31

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,CASEY
08:18 14-8 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by CRAWFORD,CASEY(in the paint)
07:53 FOUL  by CRAWFORD,CASEY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:53



SUB IN by BULJAN,ZVONKO 07:53
SUB IN by MOSS,RONNIE 07:53
SUB IN by MITCHEM,KEION 07:53
SUB OUT by EBIE,JASON 07:53
SUB OUT by ROSE,KAVON 07:53
SUB OUT by ORTIZ,JOHN 07:53

07:53 SUB IN by KELLEY,RYAN
07:53 SUB IN by JACKSON-WILSON,JERMY
07:53 SUB OUT by THORNE II,DWIGHT
07:53 SUB OUT by DUFAULT,AUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by LANCON,LOGAN 07:51
-- REBOUND DEF by HIGGINS,CORY

07:25 MISS JUMPER by HIGGINS,CORY
REBOUND DEF by MITCHEM,KEION --
TURNOVER  by MITCHEM,KEION 07:19

07:02 TURNOVER  by JACKSON-WILSON,JERMY
STEAL  by BULJAN,ZVONKO 07:01
GOOD DUNK by BULJAN,ZVONKO(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:59 16-8 V 8

06:58 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by EBIE,JASON 06:58
SUB OUT by LANCON,LOGAN 06:58

06:58 SUB IN by DUFAULT,AUSTIN
06:58 SUB OUT by JACKSON-WILSON,JERMY
06:27 MISS JUMPER by KNUTSON,LEVI

REBOUND DEF by BULJAN,ZVONKO --
MISS JUMPER by MOSS,RONNIE 06:08

-- REBOUND DEF by HIGGINS,CORY
05:53 MISS 3PTR by DUFAULT,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by MITCHEM,KEION --
MISS 3PTR by LANGFORD,KEVIN 05:36

-- REBOUND DEF by HIGGINS,CORY
05:28 16-10 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by HIGGINS,CORY(in the paint)

FOUL  by LANGFORD,KEVIN 05:28
05:28 16-11 V 5 GOOD FT by HIGGINS,CORY
05:28 SUB IN by THORNE II,DWIGHT
05:28 SUB OUT by KNUTSON,LEVI

TURNOVER  by BULJAN,ZVONKO 05:21
SUB IN by BUTLER,KEVIN 05:21
SUB OUT by BULJAN,ZVONKO 05:21

05:05 MISS JUMPER by HIGGINS,CORY
REBOUND DEF by MOSS,RONNIE --
GOOD JUMPER by LANGFORD,KEVIN 04:54 18-11 V 7

04:40 TURNOVER  by CRAWFORD,CASEY
SUB IN by RUZGAS,EDVINAS 04:40
SUB OUT by MOSS,RONNIE 04:40

04:40 SUB IN by VEAL,TOBY
04:40 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,CASEY

FOUL  by LANGFORD,KEVIN 04:31
TURNOVER  by LANGFORD,KEVIN 04:31
SUB IN by ORTIZ,JOHN 04:31
SUB IN by BULJAN,ZVONKO 04:31
SUB OUT by LANGFORD,KEVIN 04:31
SUB OUT by BUTLER,KEVIN 04:31

04:12 TURNOVER  by DUFAULT,AUSTIN
STEAL  by RUZGAS,EDVINAS 04:10
TURNOVER  by BULJAN,ZVONKO 03:45

03:45 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
FOUL  by BULJAN,ZVONKO 03:31

03:31 MISS FT by HIGGINS,CORY
REBOUND DEF by BULJAN,ZVONKO --
SUB IN by ROSE,KAVON 03:31
SUB OUT by MITCHEM,KEION 03:31



03:31 SUB IN by CONEY,JAVON
03:31 SUB OUT by KELLEY,RYAN

TURNOVER  by BULJAN,ZVONKO 03:16
02:56 FOUL  by DUFAULT,AUSTIN
02:56 TURNOVER  by DUFAULT,AUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by BULJAN,ZVONKO(in the paint) 02:43 20-11 V 9
02:43 FOUL  by VEAL,TOBY

GOOD FT by BULJAN,ZVONKO 02:43 21-11 V 10
02:27 TURNOVER  by VEAL,TOBY

MISS JUMPER by BULJAN,ZVONKO 02:19
REBOUND OFF by ORTIZ,JOHN --
GOOD LAYUP by ORTIZ,JOHN(in the paint) 02:16 23-11 V 12

02:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by MOSS,RONNIE 02:13
SUB OUT by RUZGAS,EDVINAS 02:13

02:13 SUB IN by JACKSON-WILSON,JERMY
02:13 SUB OUT by VEAL,TOBY
02:04 FOUL  by CONEY,JAVON
02:04 TURNOVER  by CONEY,JAVON

MISS 3PTR by BULJAN,ZVONKO 01:35
-- REBOUND DEF by HIGGINS,CORY

FOUL  by ROSE,KAVON 01:24
01:24 23-12 V 11 GOOD FT by DUFAULT,AUSTIN
01:24 MISS FT by DUFAULT,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by BULJAN,ZVONKO --
00:58 FOUL  by THORNE II,DWIGHT

MISS FT by EBIE,JASON 00:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by EBIE,JASON 00:58 24-12 V 12

00:36 TURNOVER  by THORNE II,DWIGHT
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:36
SUB IN by RUZGAS,EDVINAS 00:36
SUB OUT by MOSS,RONNIE 00:36

00:36 SUB IN by KNUTSON,LEVI
00:36 SUB OUT by DUFAULT,AUSTIN

TURNOVER  by RUZGAS,EDVINAS 00:09
00:03 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON-WILSON,JERMY

BLOCK  by EBIE,JASON 00:03
-- REBOUND OFF by CONEY,JAVON

00:00 24-14 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by CONEY,JAVON

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: TCU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colorado
20:00 SUB IN by CONEY,JAVON
20:00 SUB OUT by JACKSON-WILSON,JERMY

MISS LAYUP by BULJAN,ZVONKO 19:50
REBOUND OFF by LANGFORD,KEVIN --
TURNOVER  by LANGFORD,KEVIN 19:47

19:33 TURNOVER  by HIGGINS,CORY
GOOD LAYUP by LANGFORD,KEVIN(in the paint) 19:14 26-14 V 12

18:49 TURNOVER  by DUFAULT,AUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by LANGFORD,KEVIN 18:30
REBOUND OFF by EBIE,JASON --

18:26 FOUL  by CRAWFORD,CASEY
GOOD FT by LANGFORD,KEVIN 18:26 27-14 V 13
GOOD FT by LANGFORD,KEVIN 18:26 28-14 V 14

18:26 SUB IN by ECKLOFF,TREY
18:26 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,CASEY
18:10 TURNOVER  by DUFAULT,AUSTIN
18:02 FOUL  by THORNE II,DWIGHT



MISS LAYUP by EBIE,JASON 17:53
-- REBOUND DEF by THORNE II,DWIGHT

17:48 28-16 V 12
GOOD JUMPER by THORNE II,DWIGHT(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by RUZGAS,EDVINAS 17:24
-- REBOUND DEF by THORNE II,DWIGHT

FOUL  by EBIE,JASON 17:18
17:10 28-19 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by DUFAULT,AUSTIN

GOOD DUNK by BULJAN,ZVONKO(in the paint) 16:33 30-19 V 11
ASSIST  by EBIE,JASON --
FOUL  by MITCHEM,KEION 16:03
SUB IN by MOSS,RONNIE 16:03
SUB IN by ROSE,KAVON 16:03
SUB IN by BUTLER,KEVIN 16:03
SUB OUT by BULJAN,ZVONKO 16:03
SUB OUT by EBIE,JASON 16:03
SUB OUT by MITCHEM,KEION 16:03
FOUL  by ROSE,KAVON 16:02
FOUL  by RUZGAS,EDVINAS 15:51

15:51 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by EBIE,JASON 15:51
SUB OUT by RUZGAS,EDVINAS 15:51

15:49 MISS 3PTR by DUFAULT,AUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by ECKLOFF,TREY

FOUL  by MOSS,RONNIE 15:44
15:44 FOUL  by ECKLOFF,TREY
15:44 TURNOVER  by ECKLOFF,TREY
15:14 FOUL  by DUFAULT,AUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by MOSS,RONNIE(in the paint) 15:08 32-19 V 13
FOUL  by BUTLER,KEVIN 14:50

14:50 MISS 3PTR by HIGGINS,CORY
REBOUND DEF by ROSE,KAVON --
SUB IN by BULJAN,ZVONKO 14:50
SUB OUT by BUTLER,KEVIN 14:50

14:50 SUB IN by KNUTSON,LEVI
14:50 SUB OUT by CONEY,JAVON

MISS LAYUP by BULJAN,ZVONKO 14:43
14:43 BLOCK  by ECKLOFF,TREY

-- REBOUND DEF by KNUTSON,LEVI
14:31 MISS JUMPER by ECKLOFF,TREY

REBOUND DEF by BULJAN,ZVONKO --
14:20 FOUL  by THORNE II,DWIGHT
14:20 SUB IN by JACKSON-WILSON,JERMY
14:20 SUB OUT by ECKLOFF,TREY

GOOD JUMPER by LANGFORD,KEVIN 14:04 34-19 V 15
13:49 TURNOVER  by KNUTSON,LEVI

STEAL  by MOSS,RONNIE 13:48
SUB IN by ORTIZ,JOHN 13:45
SUB OUT by LANGFORD,KEVIN 13:45
GOOD JUMPER by MOSS,RONNIE 13:31 36-19 V 17

13:16 36-22 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by HIGGINS,CORY
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON-WILSON,JERMY

13:04 FOUL  by HIGGINS,CORY
TURNOVER  by MOSS,RONNIE 13:01

12:57 36-24 V 12
GOOD LAYUP by THORNE II,DWIGHT(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by HIGGINS,CORY
SUB IN by MITCHEM,KEION 12:57
SUB OUT by MOSS,RONNIE 12:57
GOOD JUMPER by MITCHEM,KEION 12:50 38-24 V 14
ASSIST  by ROSE,KAVON --

12:36 MISS 3PTR by DUFAULT,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by ROSE,KAVON --



MISS LAYUP by ORTIZ,JOHN 12:11
-- REBOUND DEF by THORNE II,DWIGHT

12:05 TURNOVER  by THORNE II,DWIGHT
TURNOVER  by ORTIZ,JOHN 11:54
FOUL  by EBIE,JASON 11:50

11:50 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
11:50 38-25 V 13 GOOD FT by HIGGINS,CORY
11:50 38-26 V 12 GOOD FT by HIGGINS,CORY

SUB IN by LANGFORD,KEVIN 11:50
SUB OUT by ORTIZ,JOHN 11:50

11:50 SUB IN by ZEHNDER,ANDREW
11:50 SUB IN by CONEY,JAVON
11:50 SUB OUT by THORNE II,DWIGHT
11:50 SUB OUT by DUFAULT,AUSTIN
11:28 FOUL  by ZEHNDER,ANDREW

GOOD FT by MITCHEM,KEION 11:28 39-26 V 13
GOOD FT by MITCHEM,KEION 11:28 40-26 V 14
FOUL  by EBIE,JASON 11:01

11:01 40-27 V 13 GOOD FT by HIGGINS,CORY
11:01 40-28 V 12 GOOD FT by HIGGINS,CORY

SUB IN by RUZGAS,EDVINAS 11:01
SUB OUT by ROSE,KAVON 11:01
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 10:45
TURNOVER  by LANGFORD,KEVIN 10:28

10:26 STEAL  by ZEHNDER,ANDREW
10:24 40-30 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by KNUTSON,LEVI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ZEHNDER,ANDREW
MISS JUMPER by EBIE,JASON 09:52
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

09:49 SUB IN by DUFAULT,AUSTIN
09:49 SUB OUT by JACKSON-WILSON,JERMY

MISS 3PTR by EBIE,JASON 09:47
REBOUND OFF by BULJAN,ZVONKO --
GOOD LAYUP by BULJAN,ZVONKO(in the paint) 09:43 42-30 V 12
FOUL  by BULJAN,ZVONKO 09:04

09:04 MISS FT by DUFAULT,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by LANGFORD,KEVIN --
SUB IN by MOSS,RONNIE 09:04
SUB OUT by EBIE,JASON 09:04
GOOD LAYUP by MITCHEM,KEION(in the paint) 08:52 44-30 V 14
ASSIST  by RUZGAS,EDVINAS --

08:34 MISS 3PTR by CONEY,JAVON
REBOUND DEF by RUZGAS,EDVINAS --
TURNOVER  by MITCHEM,KEION 08:14

08:14 SUB IN by THORNE II,DWIGHT
08:14 SUB OUT by ZEHNDER,ANDREW
08:03 TURNOVER  by DUFAULT,AUSTIN

STEAL  by BULJAN,ZVONKO 08:01
GOOD DUNK by BULJAN,ZVONKO(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:00 46-30 V 16

07:58 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by BUTLER,KEVIN 07:58
SUB OUT by LANGFORD,KEVIN 07:58
FOUL  by BULJAN,ZVONKO 07:51

07:51 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
07:51 46-31 V 15 GOOD FT by HIGGINS,CORY
07:51 46-32 V 14 GOOD FT by HIGGINS,CORY

GOOD 3PTR by MOSS,RONNIE 07:26 49-32 V 17
ASSIST  by MITCHEM,KEION --

07:08 49-34 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by THORNE II,DWIGHT(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MOSS,RONNIE 06:41
REBOUND OFF by BULJAN,ZVONKO --

06:39 FOUL  by CONEY,JAVON



GOOD FT by BULJAN,ZVONKO 06:39 50-34 V 16
GOOD FT by BULJAN,ZVONKO 06:39 51-34 V 17
SUB IN by LANGFORD,KEVIN 06:39
SUB OUT by BULJAN,ZVONKO 06:39

06:39 SUB IN by ECKLOFF,TREY
06:39 SUB OUT by DUFAULT,AUSTIN
06:09 MISS JUMPER by KNUTSON,LEVI

REBOUND DEF by MITCHEM,KEION --
TURNOVER  by MOSS,RONNIE 05:57

05:50 MISS JUMPER by ECKLOFF,TREY
REBOUND DEF by RUZGAS,EDVINAS --

05:38 FOUL  by HIGGINS,CORY
GOOD FT by MOSS,RONNIE 05:38 52-34 V 18
MISS FT by MOSS,RONNIE 05:38

-- REBOUND DEF by HIGGINS,CORY
05:26 MISS 3PTR by KNUTSON,LEVI

REBOUND DEF by MITCHEM,KEION --
GOOD 3PTR by MITCHEM,KEION 05:07 55-34 V 21

04:39 MISS 3PTR by HIGGINS,CORY
REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,KEVIN --
MISS LAYUP by MITCHEM,KEION 04:20
REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,KEVIN --
GOOD LAYUP by BUTLER,KEVIN(in the paint) 04:17 57-34 V 23

04:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by EBIE,JASON 04:00
SUB OUT by MOSS,RONNIE 04:00

04:00 SUB IN by ZEHNDER,ANDREW
04:00 SUB IN by KELLEY,RYAN
04:00 SUB OUT by KNUTSON,LEVI
04:00 SUB OUT by CONEY,JAVON
03:56 MISS 3PTR by THORNE II,DWIGHT

-- REBOUND OFF by ECKLOFF,TREY
03:52 57-36 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by ECKLOFF,TREY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by RUZGAS,EDVINAS 03:15 60-36 V 24
ASSIST  by EBIE,JASON --

02:57 60-38 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by HIGGINS,CORY(in the paint)
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 02:16

02:16 SUB IN by VEAL,TOBY
02:16 SUB OUT by ECKLOFF,TREY

TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:07
01:50 60-41 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by KELLEY,RYAN

-- ASSIST  by THORNE II,DWIGHT
GOOD LAYUP by EBIE,JASON(in the paint) 01:12 62-41 V 21

01:02 62-43 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by HIGGINS,CORY(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:52
MISS 3PTR by RUZGAS,EDVINAS 00:30

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLEY,RYAN
00:12 62-46 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by KELLEY,RYAN

-- ASSIST  by THORNE II,DWIGHT


